

No. 98026-8

Court of Appeals No. 79621-6-I
Snohomish County Superior Court No. 06-1-02314-0

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

In re Personal Restraint of
Alejandro Garcia Mendoza,
Defendant/Petitioner.

COLLATERAL ATTACK ON JUDGMENT ENTERED IN THE
SNOHOMISH COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
By the Honorable Linda C. Krese

PETITIONER'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

By:
Teymur Askerov
Attorney for Appellant
Black Law, PLLC
705 Second Avenue, Suite 1111
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 623-1604

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. ARGUMENT.....1

 A. MR. GARCIA'S STATUTORY CLAIM IS NOT TIME-BARRED
 BECAUSE *PADILLA* AND SUBSEQUENT STATE CASES
 EFFECTED A CHANGE IN LAW ON THE CONSTRUCTION
 AND APPLICATION OF RCW 10.40.200.....1

 B. MR. GARCIA IS ENTITLED TO RELIEF UNDER RCW
 10.40.200.....5

III. CONCLUSION.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

In re Personal Restraint of Greening, 141 Wn.2d 687 (2000).....2, 3

In re Personal Restraint of Stoudmire, 145 Wn.2d 258 (2001).....3

Padilla v. Kentucky, 559 U.S. 356 (2010)..... *passim*

In re Personal Restraint of Tsai, 183 Wn.2d 91 (2015).....*passim*

State v. Holley, 75 Wn. App. 191 (1985).....3, 7

State v. Jamison, 105 Wn. App. 572 (2001)5, 7

State v. Littlefair, 112 Wn.2d 749 (2002)9

State v. Martinez-Leon, 174 Wn. App. 753 (2013).....4, 5

State v. Orantes, 197 Wn. App. 737 (2017).....3

State v. Sandoval, 171 Wn.2d 163 (2011).....5, 7

Statutes

RCW 10.40.200.....*passim*

RCW 10.73.090.....1, 2

RCW 10.73.100.....2, 3, 7, 8
